All Services May 2025 (a)

Passenger Services

2 EXCEL AVIATION LTD T/A THE
BLADES BROADSWORD SCIMITAR
SABRE AND T2

ACROPOLIS AVIATION LTD
AER LINGUS (UK) LTD
AIRTANKER SERVICES LTD
ASCEND AIRWAYS LTD
AURIGNY AIR SERVICES
BA CITYFLYER LTD

BA EUROFLYER LTD DBA BRITISH
AIRWAYS

BAE SYSTEMS (CORP AIR TVL)
LTD

BLUE ISLANDS LIMITED
BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC
CATREUS AOC LTD
CONCIERGE U LTD

EASTERN AIRWAYS

EASYJET UK LTD

EMERALD AIRLINES UK LTD
EXECUTIVE JET CHARTER LTD
JET2.COM LTD

LOGANAIR LTD

LONDON EXECUTIVE AVIATION
LTD

NORSE ATLANTIC UK LTD

Aircraft-
Km (000)

44

13
735
557
733
289

2092
4772

30

183

59 571
81

140
563

38 844
461
44
31621
1560
103

1558

Stage
Flights

38

121
170
330
1232
2717
2573

79

802
21 895
56

43
1299
26 243
1358
12

13 577
4700
66

224

A/C
Hours

68

18
888
780

1130
1063
4372
7 873

62

655
88 746
118
176
1105
65 038
1616
57

47 811
4 662
143

1995

(b)

Number of
Passengers
Uplifted

1685

45

28 538
3326
332

50 864
218 750
348 851

1379

36 671
3421 592
100

216

10 675
4014 527
73 462
30

2222 333
111 987
182

67 687

Seat-Km
Available
(000)

2707

255

233 038
178 277
138 522
19 323
221758
863 833

1450

13 165

14 819 089
813

1923

50 140

7 021 325
33171
591

6 178 489
82 747
1303

526 657

Seat-Km
Used(000)

1650

122

174 632
120 658
114 116
14 233
172 388
653 327

494

8493

12 282 306
272

689
35803
6229 774
26 247

76

5214 145
42 697
369

470 210

As %
of
Avail

61.0

47.8
74.9
67.7
82.4
73.7
77.7
75.6

34.1

64.5
82.9
33.5
35.8
71.4
88.7
79.1
12.9
84.4
51.6
28.3

89.3

(b)

Cargo
Uplifted
Tonnes

8
42 634

58

1225

Tonne-Kilometres Used

Tonne-Km  Total (000)

Available
(000)

445

47

34 883
22738
15 048
1739
22 146
92 627

133

1202
2192 637
241

400
5014
597 116
3455
44

602 299
8 657
371

85910

165

10

18 912
10 424
9 663
1282
15 270
61928

41

765
1499 214
27

57
3580
529 614
2231

8

443 208
3652
37

50 934

Mail
(000)

39

Table 3

Freight
(000)

2
298 971

13

8 257

Passenger As %

(000)

165

10

16 416
10 424
9 663
1281
15 270
61928

41

763
1193777
27

57
3580
529 614
2231

8

443 208
3638
37

42 638

of
Avail

37.1

21.3
54.2
45.8
64.2
73.7
69.0
66.9

30.8

63.6
68.4
11.2
14.3
71.4
88.7
64.6
18.2
73.6
42.2
10.0

59.3



PEN-AVIA LTD

RVL AVIATION LTD

RYANAIR UK LTD

TITAN AIRWAYS LTD

TUI AIRWAYS LTD

VIRGIN ATLANTIC AIRWAYS LTD

VIRGIN ATLANTIC
INTERNATIONAL

VOLUXIS LTD
WIZZ AIR UK LTD

Total Passenger Services

Cargo Services

ASL AIRLINES UK LTD

BAE SYSTEMS (CORP AIR TVL)
LTD

BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC

DHL AIR LTD

EUROPEAN CARGO LTD
LOGANAIR LTD

MAERSK AIR CARGO UK LTD
ONE AIR LTD

RVL AVIATION LTD

TITAN AIRWAYS LTD

WEST ATLANTIC UK LTD

Total Cargo Services

Grand Total

26
3663
1051

18 239
14 738
596

28
4 690
187 027

44
41

500
3792
490
61

80
191
13
303
273
5788

192 815

65

2 694
526
6511
2187
120

15
2 264
91 925

115
16

227
1029
60
198
160
40

51

49
503
2448

94 373

3

79

6 203
1639
26 041
18 883
822

36
7 394
289 478

133
64

696
5090
711
199
185
277
39
458
614
8 467

297 945

(a) Excludes small airlines transport operations(see table 10)
(b) Excludes Passengers AND cargo uplifted ON sub - charter

operations

31

446 801
1878
1196 608
488 502
18 569

68
465 304
13 230 993

13 230 993

27

180

692 283
208 256
3981029
4 303 805
156 188

320
1116 056
40 846 720

40 846 720

17

78

625 790
156 445

3 562 669
3 363 544
92 442

125
946 563
34310 374

34310 374

63.0
43.3
90.4
75.1
89.5
78.2
59.2

39.1
84.8
84.0

84.0

665
14 323
530

59 874

490
56

4 149
31338
2342
368
1124
2109

1369

2343
45 689

105 563

4
39

75 089
17 652
506 730
824 160
28 436

32
104 510
5243 804

714
1007

27 162
299 780
34 318
428
3409
23 252
20

18 790
5362
414 242

5658 046

1

8

50 757
13 380
326 697
417 746
11321

11
90 541
3561 484

244
286

21 085
163 639
18 619
118
1532
19 502
6

8 467

2 246
235 744

3797 228

6 686

491
602

7 288

83
4125
101 579
2632

417 979

244
286

21 085
163 639
18 619
7

1532
19 502
6

8 467
1755
235 142

653 121

1

8

50 757
13 297
322 572
316 167
8 689

11
90 541
3136 819

3136 819

25.0
20.5
67.6
75.8
64.5
50.7
39.8

34.4
86.6
67.9

34.2
28.4

77.6
54.6
54.3
27.6
44.9
83.9
30.0
45.1
41.9
56.9

67.1



